General Information for PAL SPME Fibers
Note:
This data sheet contains important notes for the operator. It is highly recommended for operators to become familiar with the product prior to use.
PAL SPME Fiber Order Information
No. Stationary
Phase
Color
Code
Set of 1 Fiber
Description PNo.
Set of 3 Fibers
Description PNo.
Set of 5 Fibers
Description PNo.
PDMS Fiber (Polydimethylsiloxane)
1 7 µm Green FIB-P-7/10-P1 FIB-P-7/10-P3 FIB-P-7/10-P5
2 30 µm Golden FIB-P-30/10-P1 FIB-P-30/10-P3 FIB-P-30/10-P5
3 100 µm Red FIB-P-100/10-P1 FIB-P-100/10-P3 FIB-P-100/10-P5
Acrylate Fiber (Polyacrylate)
4 85 µm Gray FIB-A-85/10-P1 FIB-A-85/10-P3 FIB-A-85/10-P5
Carbon WR Fiber / PDMS (Carbon Wide Range / Polydimethylsiloxane)
5 95 µm Dark blue FIB-C-WR-95/10-P1 FIB-C-WR-95/10-P3 FIB-C-WR-95/10-P5
DVB / PDMS (Divinylbenzene / Polydimethylsiloxane)
6 65 µm Violet FIB-DVB-65/10-P1 FIB-DVB-65/10-P3 FIB-DVB-65/10-P5
DVB / PDMS / Carbon WR (Divinylbenzene / Polydimethylsiloxane / Carbon Wide Range ) - Triple phase
7 80 µm (50 µm // 30 µm) Dark gray FIB-DVB/C-WR-80/10-P1 FIB-DVB/C-WR-80/10-P3 FIB-DVB/C-WR-80/10-P5
SPME Fiber Selections for method development (set of 5 different SPME Fiber types)
Fiber Selection of SPME fiber No. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 FIB-SEL5-S1
Fiber Selection of SPME fiber No. 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 FIB-SEL5-S2
Table 1. PAL SPME Fiber Order Information.